# 502347576 05/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Elke JAGER	02/21/2013	
Alexander KNUTH	02/14/2013	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD
Street Address:	666 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6297364

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Norman Hanson
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUD1001-5992197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman D. Hanson
Signature:	/Norman D. Hanson/
Date:	05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=6297364\_Assignment#page1.tif source=6297364\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0153

AFS: LUD 5538

### UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

#### ALEXANDER KNUTH

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

## LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD 666 Third Avenue New York, NY 10017

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number <u>6,297,364</u> dated <u>October 2, 2001</u>	
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	Filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed herewith	d by the undersigned concurrently
and entitled:	
ISOLATED NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULE ENCODING C THE ANTIGEN ITSELF AND USES	
and in and to said application and all divisional continuing substi	ituta vanavial valana and all ather

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: (4 + +6. 2013

ASSIGNOR

Alexander KNUTH

Abelman, Frayne, & Schwab, 666 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017

PATENT REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0154

AFS. LUD 5538

### UNITED STATES

#### ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is fished, acknowledged the undersigned Assignor.

### ELKEJAGER

bereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

## LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD 666 Third Avenue New York, NY 19017

Its successors, assigne and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any ang all improvements which are disclosed in

			- A. O.	기가 걸느냐?		100	r 2, 2001					
	State of the		14.9	1. No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ni Segal ) et which i	',	esecuted lys	ting ande	Filed	currently	ing respect (	i.
ni emi	olad											 
ISOI	ATED	NUC					(CODING FAND US			LATED	ANTI	GEN

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Parent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and refersued parents in the been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignce tray apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assigner or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other petent applications, proper onto, assignments, powers of anomey, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything prosents which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for allting in securing and maintaining proper parent protection for the improvements and for venting ritle in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Barrell

A Napideo

Elke JAGER

Abelinan, Frague, & Schwab, 656 Third Avende, New York, NY 10017

PATENT REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 05/15/2013